
Border Ecosse Car Club Ltd - Grant Construction Knockhill Stages - 19/02/2023 Awards

Overall
3 Dom Buckley Doug Redpath Citroën Rally 2 1600cc 5 49:21 1
1 Neil Roskell Andrew Roughead Ford Fiesta Rally 2 1600cc 5 49:29 2
2 Dale Robertson Harry Marchbank Ford Fiesta Rally 2 1600cc 5 50:51 3

Class 1 - Up to 1400cc
24 Christopher Smith Amy McCubbin Vauxhall Corsa 1400cc 1 57:43 15 1
21 James Thomson Kirsty Mochrie Vauxhall Nova 1398cc 1 58:01 18 2

Class 2 - 1401cc to 1600cc
7 Des Campbell Dominic Campbell Peugeot 206 1600cc 2 53:11 6 1

12 Stevie Irwin Kirsten Irwin Vauxhall Nova 1600cc 2 57:28 14 2

Class 3 - 1601cc to 2000cc
11 Kieran Renton Kirsty Macnie Ford Fiesta Rally 4 1cc 3 55:02 9 1
18 Graeme Rintoul Jim Rintoul Ford Fiesta ST 2000cc 3 56:18 11 2

Class 4 - 2001cc and over 2WD
50 Alan Kirkaldy Rian Walker Ford Escort Mk2 2499cc 4 51:09 4 1
14 Ben MacDowall Alison Horne BMW 130i 2996cc 4 55:56 10 2

Class 5 - All 4WD
5 Barry Groundwater Sean Donnelly Mitsubishi Evo VI 1998cc 5 52:18 5 4
9 Stuart Irvine Marc Irvine Hyundai i20 R5 1600cc 5 53:59 7 5

1st Lady Driver
No Award

1st Lady Co-Driver
11 Kirsty Macnie Ford Fiesta Rally 4 1cc 3 55:02 9 1

1st Becc Crew
3 Dom Buckley Doug Redpath Citroën Rally 2 1600cc 5 49:21 1 1



Border Ecosse Car Club Ltd Grant Construction Knockhill Stages 19 February 2023
Final Results signed by Nigel Aitkinson Clerk of Course at 18:00  on 19th February 2023 - In Overall Order

No Driver Co-Driver Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 Other Total O/A Pos Cl Pos

3 Dom Buckley Doug Redpath Citroën Rally 2 1600cc 5 4:43 4:46 5:23 5:22 5:26 5:16 5:27 5:26 3:45 3:47 49:21 1 1

1 Neil Roskell Andrew Roughead Ford Fiesta Rally 2 1600cc 5 4:53 4:47 5:26 5:20 5:22 5:14 5:30 5:21 3:53 3:43 49:29 2 2

2 Dale Robertson Harry Marchbank Ford Fiesta Rally 2 1600cc 5 4:53 4:53 5:36 5:36 5:34 5:27 5:36 5:34 3:50 3:52 50:51 3 3

50 Alan Kirkaldy Rian Walker Ford Escort Mk2 2499cc 4 4:57 4:55 5:44 5:33 5:31 5:27 5:37 5:33 3:55 3:57 51:09 4 1

5 Barry Groundwater Sean Donnelly Mitsubishi Evo VI 1998cc 5 5:10 5:04 5:44 5:48 5:41 5:32 5:43 5:37 3:59 4:00 52:18 5 4

7 Des Campbell Dominic Campbell Peugeot 206 1600cc 2 5:09 5:06 5:46 5:44 5:52 5:45 5:55 5:50 4:01 4:03 53:11 6 1

9 Stuart Irvine Marc Irvine Hyundai i20 R5 1600cc 5 5:13 5:10 5:57 5:46 5:53 5:44 6:11 5:56 4:06 4:03 53:59 7 5

19 Andrew Forbes Alex Hill Mitsubishi Evo 6 1998cc 5 5:33 5:21 5:59 5:52 5:52 5:48 5:58 5:54 4:03 4:08 54:28 8 6

11 Kieran Renton Kirsty Macnie Ford Fiesta Rally 4 1cc 3 5:26 5:18 6:00 5:55 6:02 5:55 6:05 5:58 4:12 4:11 55:02 9 1

14 Ben MacDowall Alison Horne BMW 130i 2996cc 4 5:41 5:24 6:12 6:05 6:04 5:54 6:12 6:05 4:11 4:08 55:56 10 2

18 Graeme Rintoul Jim Rintoul Ford Fiesta ST 2000cc 3 5:26 5:47 6:03 6:03 6:10 6:01 6:13 6:06 4:13 4:16 56:18 11 2

20 John Okane Meghan O’kane Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 5:42 5:24 6:13 6:03 6:11 6:04 6:09 6:07 4:17 4:13 56:23 12 7

28 Tom Middlemiss Elliot Johnston Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 5:39 5:30 6:07 6:04 6:02 6:04 6:25 6:14 4:15 4:17 56:37 13 8

12 Stevie Irwin Kirsten Irwin Vauxhall Nova 1600cc 2 5:11 5:06 5:53 5:45 10:19 5:45 5:48 5:45 3:59 3:57 57:28 14 2

24 Christopher Smith Amy McCubbin Vauxhall Corsa 1400cc 1 5:47 5:32 6:18 6:12 6:15 6:13 6:21 6:21 4:20 4:24 57:43 15 1

45 Finlay Brock Phil Shaw Ford Fiesta R2000 2000cc 3 6:50 5:23 6:03 6:26 6:03 6:20 6:11 6:01 4:16 4:10 57:43 16 3

22 Joe Pringle Thomas Purvin Vauxhall Corsa 1598cc 2 5:32 5:30 6:20 6:08 6:16 6:07 6:27 6:22 4:44 4:24 57:50 17 3

21 James Thomson Kirsty Mochrie Vauxhall Nova 1398cc 1 5:32 5:34 6:19 6:14 6:21 6:15 6:32 6:27 4:24 4:23 58:01 18 2

33 Colin Blake Pauline Blake BMW Mini 1599cc 2 5:51 5:39 6:21 6:22 6:23 6:17 6:33 6:19 4:22 4:22 58:29 19 4

27 Adam Huggon Richard Glendinning Ford Mk2 2000cc 3 5:59 5:33 6:24 6:20 6:23 6:14 6:39 6:18 4:26 4:19 58:35 20 4

4 Kyle Adam Steven Brown Ford Escort Mk2 2500cc 4 5:14 5:05 5:46 6:40 5:44 5:38 10:19 5:54 4:08 4:08 58:36 21 3

34 James Morris Ashleigh Morris MG 3 1398cc 1 5:56 5:41 6:26 6:41 6:29 6:14 6:27 6:19 4:24 4:23 59:00 22 3

15 Andrew Blackwood Richard Stewart MG 3 1400cc 1 5:46 5:40 6:22 6:13 6:20 6:11 6:28 6:21 4:47 5:02 59:10 23 4

46 Craig Stewart Billy Gower Ford Escort 1598cc 2 6:41 5:40 6:18 6:06 6:07 6:20 6:19 6:12 5:36 4:14 59:33 24 5

25 Cammy Williamson Roscoe West Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 5:54 5:54 6:40 6:28 6:27 6:24 6:38 6:32 4:27 4:29 59:53 25 9

39 Neil McAllister Stephen Lang Peugeot 206 1587cc 2 6:02 5:49 6:35 6:34 6:32 6:25 6:41 6:37 4:37 4:44 60:36 26 6

44 Martyn Douglas Mark Thurley Volkswagen Polo Cup Car 1400cc 1 7:00 5:52 6:31 6:25 6:31 6:20 6:40 6:31 4:36 4:35 61:01 27 5



Border Ecosse Car Club Ltd Grant Construction Knockhill Stages 19 February 2023
Final Results signed by Nigel Aitkinson Clerk of Course at 18:00  on 19th February 2023 - In Overall Order

No Driver Co-Driver Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 Other Total O/A Pos Cl Pos

16 Bobby Macdonald Martin Maccabe Subaru Impreza 1999cc 5 6:39 5:52 6:26 6:32 6:40 6:26 6:46 6:38 4:34 4:39 61:12 28 10

48 Mark Gordon Laura Connell Peugeot 205 1400cc 1 6:37 6:00 6:52 6:40 6:40 6:20 6:50 6:39 4:37 4:30 61:45 29 6

47 Eamonn Boyle James Robson Peugeot 205 1580cc 2 6:26 6:08 6:53 7:06 6:43 6:20 6:39 6:42 4:35 4:31 62:03 30 7

43 Stuart Waite Lisa Demirkoc Peugeot 106 1587cc 2 6:27 6:11 6:49 6:39 6:46 6:20 6:53 6:47 4:45 4:39 62:16 31 8

32 Steve McGregor Malcolm Vie Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 3 1998cc 5 6:17 5:57 7:28 6:41 6:43 6:42 6:47 6:42 4:40 4:53 62:50 32 11

38 Colin Irving Emma Muir Talbot Sunbeam 1998cc 3 6:43 6:23 7:00 6:41 6:52 6:20 6:50 6:45 4:40 4:40 62:54 33 5

36 Kenny Moore Fiona Moir Hillman Avenger 1599cc 2 6:20 6:01 7:18 6:48 6:52 6:54 6:53 6:43 4:46 4:48 63:23 34 9

42 Kenny Watt Sorcha Cantwell Leyland Mini 1293cc 1 6:30 6:15 7:13 7:06 7:15 6:20 7:27 7:03 4:52 5:04 65:05 35 7

26 James Wilson Ian Wilson MG ZR 1400cc 1 7:14 5:39 6:46 30:00 6:30 6:20 6:26 6:17 4:25 4:30 84:07 36 8

6 Andrew Gallacher Phil Sandham Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 5:07 4:58 5:47 F/F 99

8 Darren Nugent Peter Johnson Ford Fiesta 1609cc 5 5:18 5:04 5:45 5:35 5:43 5:33 F/F 99

10 Dave Mcintyre Cameron Dunn Citroen C2 R2 MAX 1600cc 2 5:11 5:09 5:56 5:46 10:19 6:20 10:19 F/F 99

23 Drew Barker Shona Hale Vauxhall Corsa 1600cc 2 5:42 F/F 99

30 Colin Hay Jessica Jamieson Vauxhall Corsa 1598cc 2 5:37 6:16 6:33 30:00 6:19 7:22 F/F 99

31 Steven Street Robert Wood Mitsubishi Evo 6 1998cc 5 5:21 5:10 5:51 F/F 99

35 Matt Reid Jack Reid Citreon C2 1598cc 2 6:47 6:30 6:55 6:57 7:05 F/F 99

37 Jack Lunn Joseph David Lunn Peugeot 106 XSI 1600cc 2 6:26 6:10 F/F 99



Border Ecosse Car Club Ltd Grant Construction Knockhill Stages 19 February 2023
Final Results signed by Nigel Aitkinson Clerk of Course at 18:00  on 19th February 2023 - In Class Order

No Driver Co-Driver Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 Other Total O/A Pos Cl Pos

24 Christopher Smith Amy McCubbin Vauxhall Corsa 1400cc 1 5:47 5:32 6:18 6:12 6:15 6:13 6:21 6:21 4:20 4:24 57:43 15 1

21 James Thomson Kirsty Mochrie Vauxhall Nova 1398cc 1 5:32 5:34 6:19 6:14 6:21 6:15 6:32 6:27 4:24 4:23 58:01 18 2

34 James Morris Ashleigh Morris MG 3 1398cc 1 5:56 5:41 6:26 6:41 6:29 6:14 6:27 6:19 4:24 4:23 59:00 22 3

15 Andrew Blackwood Richard Stewart MG 3 1400cc 1 5:46 5:40 6:22 6:13 6:20 6:11 6:28 6:21 4:47 5:02 59:10 23 4

44 Martyn Douglas Mark Thurley Volkswagen Polo Cup Car 1400cc 1 7:00 5:52 6:31 6:25 6:31 6:20 6:40 6:31 4:36 4:35 61:01 27 5

48 Mark Gordon Laura Connell Peugeot 205 1400cc 1 6:37 6:00 6:52 6:40 6:40 6:20 6:50 6:39 4:37 4:30 61:45 29 6

42 Kenny Watt Sorcha Cantwell Leyland Mini 1293cc 1 6:30 6:15 7:13 7:06 7:15 6:20 7:27 7:03 4:52 5:04 65:05 35 7

26 James Wilson Ian Wilson MG ZR 1400cc 1 7:14 5:39 6:46 30:00 6:30 6:20 6:26 6:17 4:25 4:30 84:07 36 8

7 Des Campbell Dominic Campbell Peugeot 206 1600cc 2 5:09 5:06 5:46 5:44 5:52 5:45 5:55 5:50 4:01 4:03 53:11 6 1

12 Stevie Irwin Kirsten Irwin Vauxhall Nova 1600cc 2 5:11 5:06 5:53 5:45 10:19 5:45 5:48 5:45 3:59 3:57 57:28 14 2

22 Joe Pringle Thomas Purvin Vauxhall Corsa 1598cc 2 5:32 5:30 6:20 6:08 6:16 6:07 6:27 6:22 4:44 4:24 57:50 17 3

33 Colin Blake Pauline Blake BMW Mini 1599cc 2 5:51 5:39 6:21 6:22 6:23 6:17 6:33 6:19 4:22 4:22 58:29 19 4

46 Craig Stewart Billy Gower Ford Escort 1598cc 2 6:41 5:40 6:18 6:06 6:07 6:20 6:19 6:12 5:36 4:14 59:33 24 5

39 Neil McAllister Stephen Lang Peugeot 206 1587cc 2 6:02 5:49 6:35 6:34 6:32 6:25 6:41 6:37 4:37 4:44 60:36 26 6

47 Eamonn Boyle James Robson Peugeot 205 1580cc 2 6:26 6:08 6:53 7:06 6:43 6:20 6:39 6:42 4:35 4:31 62:03 30 7

43 Stuart Waite Lisa Demirkoc Peugeot 106 1587cc 2 6:27 6:11 6:49 6:39 6:46 6:20 6:53 6:47 4:45 4:39 62:16 31 8

36 Kenny Moore Fiona Moir Hillman Avenger 1599cc 2 6:20 6:01 7:18 6:48 6:52 6:54 6:53 6:43 4:46 4:48 63:23 34 9

10 Dave Mcintyre Cameron Dunn Citroen C2 R2 MAX 1600cc 2 5:11 5:09 5:56 5:46 10:19 6:20 10:19 F/F 99

23 Drew Barker Shona Hale Vauxhall Corsa 1600cc 2 5:42 F/F 99

30 Colin Hay Jessica Jamieson Vauxhall Corsa 1598cc 2 5:37 6:16 6:33 30:00 6:19 7:22 F/F 99

35 Matt Reid Jack Reid Citreon C2 1598cc 2 6:47 6:30 6:55 6:57 7:05 F/F 99

37 Jack Lunn Joseph David Lunn Peugeot 106 XSI 1600cc 2 6:26 6:10 F/F 99

11 Kieran Renton Kirsty Macnie Ford Fiesta Rally 4 1cc 3 5:26 5:18 6:00 5:55 6:02 5:55 6:05 5:58 4:12 4:11 55:02 9 1

18 Graeme Rintoul Jim Rintoul Ford Fiesta ST 2000cc 3 5:26 5:47 6:03 6:03 6:10 6:01 6:13 6:06 4:13 4:16 56:18 11 2

45 Finlay Brock Phil Shaw Ford Fiesta R2000 2000cc 3 6:50 5:23 6:03 6:26 6:03 6:20 6:11 6:01 4:16 4:10 57:43 16 3

27 Adam Huggon Richard Glendinning Ford Mk2 2000cc 3 5:59 5:33 6:24 6:20 6:23 6:14 6:39 6:18 4:26 4:19 58:35 20 4

38 Colin Irving Emma Muir Talbot Sunbeam 1998cc 3 6:43 6:23 7:00 6:41 6:52 6:20 6:50 6:45 4:40 4:40 62:54 33 5



Border Ecosse Car Club Ltd Grant Construction Knockhill Stages 19 February 2023
Final Results signed by Nigel Aitkinson Clerk of Course at 18:00  on 19th February 2023 - In Class Order

No Driver Co-Driver Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 Other Total O/A Pos Cl Pos

50 Alan Kirkaldy Rian Walker Ford Escort Mk2 2499cc 4 4:57 4:55 5:44 5:33 5:31 5:27 5:37 5:33 3:55 3:57 51:09 4 1

14 Ben MacDowall Alison Horne BMW 130i 2996cc 4 5:41 5:24 6:12 6:05 6:04 5:54 6:12 6:05 4:11 4:08 55:56 10 2

4 Kyle Adam Steven Brown Ford Escort Mk2 2500cc 4 5:14 5:05 5:46 6:40 5:44 5:38 10:19 5:54 4:08 4:08 58:36 21 3

3 Dom Buckley Doug Redpath Citroën Rally 2 1600cc 5 4:43 4:46 5:23 5:22 5:26 5:16 5:27 5:26 3:45 3:47 49:21 1 1

1 Neil Roskell Andrew Roughead Ford Fiesta Rally 2 1600cc 5 4:53 4:47 5:26 5:20 5:22 5:14 5:30 5:21 3:53 3:43 49:29 2 2

2 Dale Robertson Harry Marchbank Ford Fiesta Rally 2 1600cc 5 4:53 4:53 5:36 5:36 5:34 5:27 5:36 5:34 3:50 3:52 50:51 3 3

5 Barry Groundwater Sean Donnelly Mitsubishi Evo VI 1998cc 5 5:10 5:04 5:44 5:48 5:41 5:32 5:43 5:37 3:59 4:00 52:18 5 4

9 Stuart Irvine Marc Irvine Hyundai i20 R5 1600cc 5 5:13 5:10 5:57 5:46 5:53 5:44 6:11 5:56 4:06 4:03 53:59 7 5

19 Andrew Forbes Alex Hill Mitsubishi Evo 6 1998cc 5 5:33 5:21 5:59 5:52 5:52 5:48 5:58 5:54 4:03 4:08 54:28 8 6

20 John Okane Meghan O’kane Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 5:42 5:24 6:13 6:03 6:11 6:04 6:09 6:07 4:17 4:13 56:23 12 7

28 Tom Middlemiss Elliot Johnston Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 5:39 5:30 6:07 6:04 6:02 6:04 6:25 6:14 4:15 4:17 56:37 13 8

25 Cammy Williamson Roscoe West Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 5:54 5:54 6:40 6:28 6:27 6:24 6:38 6:32 4:27 4:29 59:53 25 9

16 Bobby Macdonald Martin Maccabe Subaru Impreza 1999cc 5 6:39 5:52 6:26 6:32 6:40 6:26 6:46 6:38 4:34 4:39 61:12 28 10

32 Steve McGregor Malcolm Vie Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 3 1998cc 5 6:17 5:57 7:28 6:41 6:43 6:42 6:47 6:42 4:40 4:53 62:50 32 11

6 Andrew Gallacher Phil Sandham Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 5:07 4:58 5:47 F/F 99

8 Darren Nugent Peter Johnson Ford Fiesta 1609cc 5 5:18 5:04 5:45 5:35 5:43 5:33 F/F 99

31 Steven Street Robert Wood Mitsubishi Evo 6 1998cc 5 5:21 5:10 5:51 F/F 99



Border Ecosse Car Club  - Grant Construction Knockhill Stages 19 Feb 2023 - Leaderboard 10
Results to date at: 11:29:48in car number order Positions after Stage 10

Car # SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 Other O/A Car # Driver Codriver Class Total Diff

1 4:53 4:47 5:26 5:20 5:22 5:14 5:30 5:21 3:53 3:43 1 3 Dom Buckley Doug Redpath 5 49:21
2 4:53 4:53 5:36 5:36 5:34 5:27 5:36 5:34 3:50 3:52 2 1 Neil Roskell Andrew Roughead 5 49:29 0:08
3 4:43 4:46 5:23 5:22 5:26 5:16 5:27 5:26 3:45 3:47 3 2 Dale Robertson Harry Marchbank 5 50:51 1:22
4 5:14 5:05 5:46 6:40 5:44 5:38 10:19 5:54 4:08 4:08 4 50 Alan Kirkaldy Rian Walker 4 51:09 0:18
5 5:10 5:04 5:44 5:48 5:41 5:32 5:43 5:37 3:59 4:00 5 5 Barry Groundwater Sean Donnelly 5 52:18 1:09
6 5:07 4:58 5:47 F/F 6 7 Des Campbell Dominic Campbell 2 53:11 0:53
7 5:09 5:06 5:46 5:44 5:52 5:45 5:55 5:50 4:01 4:03 7 9 Stuart Irvine Marc Irvine 5 53:59 0:48
8 5:18 5:04 5:45 5:35 5:43 5:33 F/F 8 19 Andrew Forbes Alex Hill 5 54:28 0:29
9 5:13 5:10 5:57 5:46 5:53 5:44 6:11 5:56 4:06 4:03 9 11 Kieran Renton Kirsty Macnie 3 55:02 0:34
10 5:11 5:09 5:56 5:46 10:19 6:20 10:19 F/F 10 14 Ben MacDowall Alison Horne 4 55:56 0:54
11 5:26 5:18 6:00 5:55 6:02 5:55 6:05 5:58 4:12 4:11 11 18 Graeme Rintoul Jim Rintoul 3 56:18 0:22
12 5:11 5:06 5:53 5:45 10:19 5:45 5:48 5:45 3:59 3:57 12 20 John Okane Meghan O’kane 5 56:23 0:05
14 5:41 5:24 6:12 6:05 6:04 5:54 6:12 6:05 4:11 4:08 13 28 Tom Middlemiss Elliot Johnston 5 56:37 0:14
15 5:46 5:40 6:22 6:13 6:20 6:11 6:28 6:21 4:47 5:02 14 12 Stevie Irwin Kirsten Irwin 2 57:28 0:51
16 6:39 5:52 6:26 6:32 6:40 6:26 6:46 6:38 4:34 4:39 15 24 Christopher Smith Amy McCubbin 1 57:43 0:15
18 5:26 5:47 6:03 6:03 6:10 6:01 6:13 6:06 4:13 4:16 16 45 Finlay Brock Phil Shaw 3 57:43 0:00
19 5:33 5:21 5:59 5:52 5:52 5:48 5:58 5:54 4:03 4:08 17 22 Joe Pringle Thomas Purvin 2 57:50 0:07
20 5:42 5:24 6:13 6:03 6:11 6:04 6:09 6:07 4:17 4:13 18 21 James Thomson Kirsty Mochrie 1 58:01 0:11
21 5:32 5:34 6:19 6:14 6:21 6:15 6:32 6:27 4:24 4:23 19 33 Colin Blake Pauline Blake 2 58:29 0:28
22 5:32 5:30 6:20 6:08 6:16 6:07 6:27 6:22 4:44 4:24 20 27 Adam Huggon Richard Glendinning 3 58:35 0:06
23 5:42 F/F 21 4 Kyle Adam Steven Brown 4 58:36 0:01
24 5:47 5:32 6:18 6:12 6:15 6:13 6:21 6:21 4:20 4:24 22 34 James Morris Ashleigh Morris 1 59:00 0:24
25 5:54 5:54 6:40 6:28 6:27 6:24 6:38 6:32 4:27 4:29 23 15 Andrew Blackwood Richard Stewart 1 59:10 0:10
26 7:14 5:39 6:46 30:00 6:30 6:20 6:26 6:17 4:25 4:30 24 46 Craig Stewart Billy Gower 2 59:33 0:23
27 5:59 5:33 6:24 6:20 6:23 6:14 6:39 6:18 4:26 4:19 25 25 Cammy Williamson Roscoe West 5 59:53 0:20
28 5:39 5:30 6:07 6:04 6:02 6:04 6:25 6:14 4:15 4:17 26 39 Neil McAllister Stephen Lang 2 60:36 0:43
30 5:37 6:16 6:33 30:00 6:19 7:22 F/F 27 44 Martyn Douglas Mark Thurley 1 61:01 0:25



Border Ecosse Car Club  - Grant Construction Knockhill Stages 19 Feb 2023 - Leaderboard 10
Results to date at: 11:29:48in car number order Positions after Stage 10

Car # SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 Other O/A Car # Driver Codriver Class Total Diff

31 5:21 5:10 5:51 F/F 28 16 Bobby Macdonald Martin Maccabe 5 61:12 0:11
32 6:17 5:57 7:28 6:41 6:43 6:42 6:47 6:42 4:40 4:53 29 48 Mark Gordon Laura Connell 1 61:45 0:33
33 5:51 5:39 6:21 6:22 6:23 6:17 6:33 6:19 4:22 4:22 30 47 Eamonn Boyle James Robson 2 62:03 0:18
34 5:56 5:41 6:26 6:41 6:29 6:14 6:27 6:19 4:24 4:23 31 43 Stuart Waite Lisa Demirkoc 2 62:16 0:13
35 6:47 6:30 6:55 6:57 7:05 F/F 32 32 Steve McGregor Malcolm Vie 5 62:50 0:34
36 6:20 6:01 7:18 6:48 6:52 6:54 6:53 6:43 4:46 4:48 33 38 Colin Irving Emma Muir 3 62:54 0:04
37 6:26 6:10 F/F 34 36 Kenny Moore Fiona Moir 2 63:23 0:29
38 6:43 6:23 7:00 6:41 6:52 6:20 6:50 6:45 4:40 4:40 35 42 Kenny Watt Sorcha Cantwell 1 65:05 1:42
39 6:02 5:49 6:35 6:34 6:32 6:25 6:41 6:37 4:37 4:44 36 26 James Wilson Ian Wilson 1 84:07 19:02
42 6:30 6:15 7:13 7:06 7:15 6:20 7:27 7:03 4:52 5:04
43 6:27 6:11 6:49 6:39 6:46 6:20 6:53 6:47 4:45 4:39
44 7:00 5:52 6:31 6:25 6:31 6:20 6:40 6:31 4:36 4:35
45 6:50 5:23 6:03 6:26 6:03 6:20 6:11 6:01 4:16 4:10
46 6:41 5:40 6:18 6:06 6:07 6:20 6:19 6:12 5:36 4:14
47 6:26 6:08 6:53 7:06 6:43 6:20 6:39 6:42 4:35 4:31
48 6:37 6:00 6:52 6:40 6:40 6:20 6:50 6:39 4:37 4:30
50 4:57 4:55 5:44 5:33 5:31 5:27 5:37 5:33 3:55 3:57



BECC - Grant Construction Knockhill Stages - 19/02/2023 Retirements
No Driver Co-Driver Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 Other Comment

6 Andrew Gallacher Phil Sandham 5 5:07 4:58 5:47 F/F Gearbox
8 Darren Nugent Peter Johnson 5 5:18 5:04 5:45 5:35 5:43 5:33 F/F Slipping Clutch

10 Dave Mcintyre Cameron Dunn 2 5:11 5:09 5:56 5:46 10:19 6:20 10:19 F/F
23 Drew Barker Shona Hale 2 5:42 F/F Release Bearing
30 Colin Hay Jessica Jamieson 2 5:37 6:16 6:33 30:00 6:19 7:22 F/F Drive Shaft
31 Steven Street Robert Wood 5 5:21 5:10 5:51 F/F Gatepost
35 Matt Reid Jack Reid 2 6:47 6:30 6:55 6:57 7:05 F/F Coupe
37 Jack Lunn Joseph David Lunn 2 6:26 6:10 F/F Steering Rack



BECC - Grant Construction Knockhill Stages - 19/02/2023 Fastest on Stage

Position SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10

No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time

1 3 4:43 3 4:46 3 5:23 1 5:20 1 5:22 1 5:14 3 5:27 1 5:21 3 3:45 1 3:43
2 1 4:53 1 4:47 1 5:26 3 5:22 3 5:26 3 5:16 1 5:30 3 5:26 2 3:50 3 3:47
3 2 4:53 2 4:53 2 5:36 50 5:33 50 5:31 2 5:27 2 5:36 50 5:33 1 3:53 2 3:52
4 50 4:57 50 4:55 5 5:44 8 5:35 2 5:34 50 5:27 50 5:37 2 5:34 50 3:55 12 3:57
5 6 5:07 6 4:58 50 5:44 2 5:36 5 5:41 5 5:32 5 5:43 5 5:37 5 3:59 50 3:57
6 7 5:09 5 5:04 8 5:45 7 5:44 8 5:43 8 5:33 12 5:48 12 5:45 12 3:59 5 4:00
7 5 5:10 8 5:04 4 5:46 12 5:45 4 5:44 4 5:38 7 5:55 7 5:50 7 4:01 7 4:03
8 10 5:11 4 5:05 7 5:46 9 5:46 7 5:52 9 5:44 19 5:58 4 5:54 19 4:03 9 4:03
9 12 5:11 7 5:06 6 5:47 10 5:46 19 5:52 7 5:45 11 6:05 19 5:54 9 4:06 4 4:08
10 9 5:13 12 5:06 31 5:51 5 5:48 9 5:53 12 5:45 20 6:09 9 5:56 4 4:08 14 4:08
11 4 5:14 10 5:09 12 5:53 19 5:52 11 6:02 19 5:48 9 6:11 11 5:58 14 4:11 19 4:08
12 8 5:18 9 5:10 10 5:56 11 5:55 28 6:02 14 5:54 45 6:11 45 6:01 11 4:12 45 4:10
13 31 5:21 31 5:10 9 5:57 18 6:03 45 6:03 11 5:55 14 6:12 14 6:05 18 4:13 11 4:11
14 11 5:26 11 5:18 19 5:59 20 6:03 14 6:04 18 6:01 18 6:13 18 6:06 28 4:15 20 4:13
15 18 5:26 19 5:21 11 6:00 28 6:04 46 6:07 20 6:04 46 6:19 20 6:07 45 4:16 46 4:14
16 21 5:32 45 5:23 18 6:03 14 6:05 18 6:10 28 6:04 24 6:21 46 6:12 20 4:17 18 4:16
17 22 5:32 14 5:24 45 6:03 46 6:06 20 6:11 22 6:07 28 6:25 28 6:14 24 4:20 28 4:17
18 19 5:33 20 5:24 28 6:07 22 6:08 24 6:15 15 6:11 26 6:26 26 6:17 33 4:22 27 4:19
19 30 5:37 22 5:30 14 6:12 24 6:12 22 6:16 24 6:13 22 6:27 27 6:18 21 4:24 33 4:22
20 28 5:39 28 5:30 20 6:13 15 6:13 30 6:19 27 6:14 34 6:27 33 6:19 34 4:24 21 4:23
21 14 5:41 24 5:32 24 6:18 21 6:14 15 6:20 34 6:14 15 6:28 34 6:19 26 4:25 34 4:23
22 20 5:42 27 5:33 46 6:18 27 6:20 21 6:21 21 6:15 21 6:32 15 6:21 27 4:26 22 4:24
23 23 5:42 21 5:34 21 6:19 33 6:22 27 6:23 33 6:17 33 6:33 24 6:21 25 4:27 24 4:24
24 15 5:46 26 5:39 22 6:20 44 6:25 33 6:23 10 6:20 25 6:38 22 6:22 16 4:34 25 4:29
25 24 5:47 33 5:39 33 6:21 45 6:26 25 6:27 26 6:20 27 6:39 21 6:27 47 4:35 26 4:30
26 33 5:51 15 5:40 15 6:22 25 6:28 34 6:29 38 6:20 47 6:39 44 6:31 44 4:36 48 4:30



BECC - Grant Construction Knockhill Stages - 19/02/2023 Fastest on Stage

Position SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10

No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time

27 25 5:54 46 5:40 27 6:24 16 6:32 26 6:30 42 6:20 44 6:40 25 6:32 39 4:37 47 4:31
28 34 5:56 34 5:41 16 6:26 39 6:34 44 6:31 43 6:20 39 6:41 39 6:37 48 4:37 44 4:35
29 27 5:59 18 5:47 34 6:26 43 6:39 39 6:32 44 6:20 16 6:46 16 6:38 32 4:40 16 4:39
30 39 6:02 39 5:49 44 6:31 4 6:40 16 6:40 45 6:20 32 6:47 48 6:39 38 4:40 43 4:39
31 32 6:17 16 5:52 30 6:33 48 6:40 48 6:40 46 6:20 38 6:50 32 6:42 22 4:44 38 4:40
32 36 6:20 44 5:52 39 6:35 32 6:41 32 6:43 47 6:20 48 6:50 47 6:42 43 4:45 39 4:44
33 37 6:26 25 5:54 25 6:40 34 6:41 47 6:43 48 6:20 36 6:53 36 6:43 36 4:46 36 4:48
34 47 6:26 32 5:57 26 6:46 38 6:41 43 6:46 25 6:24 43 6:53 38 6:45 15 4:47 32 4:53
35 43 6:27 48 6:00 43 6:49 36 6:48 36 6:52 39 6:25 42 7:27 43 6:47 42 4:52 15 5:02
36 42 6:30 36 6:01 48 6:52 35 6:57 38 6:52 16 6:26 4 10:19 42 7:03 46 5:36 42 5:04
37 48 6:37 47 6:08 47 6:53 42 7:06 35 7:05 32 6:42 10 10:19
38 16 6:39 37 6:10 35 6:55 47 7:06 42 7:15 36 6:54
39 46 6:41 43 6:11 38 7:00 26 30:00 10 10:19 30 7:22
40 38 6:43 42 6:15 42 7:13 30 30:00 12 10:19
41 35 6:47 30 6:16 36 7:18
42 45 6:50 38 6:23 32 7:28
43 44 7:00 35 6:30
44 26 7:14


